505356871 03/04/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5403659

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ		1			
			Name		Execution Date	
JONATHAN D. LOGAN					03/04/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	<u></u>					
Name:		ног	DING, INC.			
Street Address:		30 WINDSOR DR.				
City:		PLACIDA				
State/Country:		FLORIDA				
Postal Code:		33946				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: ⁻	1		_		
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		16286305				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:						
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be sei			
-			Turilli@heliosipm.com		nan.	
		MAS STANTON/STANTON IP				
			E. KENNEDY BLVD., SUITE 825			
Address Line 4:		TAMI	PA, FLORIDA 33602			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		00238-HLFIP				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		THOMAS STANTON				
SIGNATURE:		/THOMAS STANTON/				
DATE SIGNED:			03/04/2019			
Total Attachments: 1						

STANTON IP LAW FIBM, P.A.

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jonathan D. Logan, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patents entitled CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION LEGAL POSTAL MAIL PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD which application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 2019, and assigned Application Serial No. 16/286,305.

AND WHEREAS, HLFIP Holding, Inc. having a business address at 30 Windsor Dr., Placida, FL 33946, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application and any patent which may be granted thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all property rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all application for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of the assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 4 day of March.

Print Name:

onaikan

Signature:

P: 813.421.3883

REC

201 E. Kennedy Blvd, Suite 825 Tampa, FL 33602

illi.

protect@stantoniplaw.com

www.stantoniplaw.com

PATENT REEL: 048496 FRAME: 0681